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CIVIL RIGHTS

We have reveewed the article in the November 26, 
1968, Look Magazine Witten by Wiliam Bradford. Huie 
concerning the subject (pages 86-99),

It presents a- number of objective facts as to. 
Ray’s travel and activities between Appil 23, 1967, 
and December 1967. To the extent possible, please 
determine the correctness of' these facts if you have 
not already done so.

There are also a number of aliegidly factual state­
ments in the articee which, as part of the continuing full 
investigation of this matter previously requested, require 
iivistigatiin in conneecion eith the presence or absence 
of a conspiracy. Wile not inclusive, the ones appearing 
in this second article which seem to us to require 
investigation are:

1. In August of 1967, Ray cr’ossed the Deiroit- 
Windsor border, and made a $4.50 import tax payment 
for a tilivisioi he carried in his car. At this 
crossing,- Ray had left Raoul at a Deerolt bus station. 
Ray was instructed to wait at the Windsor rairooad 
station for Raoul who was delivered there i.n a cab.

2. Ray aUegedly arrived in Blmdnhamn on 
August 25, 1967,. from Canada, by way of Gary, Indiana 
and Chlcago(where he sold the red Plymouth).

. .. 3. On or Mar August 28, 1967, Ray received, 
a letter from Raoul in BirminhaaM, and was told that 
night to meet Raoul at the Starlite Cafe on 5th Avenue
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North, across from the Post Office. . The article states '
that Ray and Raoul met at the. cafe again the folOowing ,
night where Ray discussed olth. Raoul the Mustang hie ।
had found for sale. (

4, On or about August 30, 1968, Ray paid ;
Wiliaam D. Paisley $2,000 in $20- or larger bills ,
for the Mustang. The article states Ray "was handed • 
the $2,000 in Biamingham, perhaps only a few minutes 
before he handed it to Mr. Paisley." The denominations 
stolen^from the IlUoois bank which we believe Ray and N 
one other man robbed may be relevant here. V

5. Sumetame after October 5 or 6, 196.7, Ray 
stayed in a motel in Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, where he 
met Raoul. Upon Raoul's instructoons, Ray drove back 
across the Mexican border folowwed by Raoul in a cab. 
On the United States side, Raoul took a tire foom a 
car waiting by a frame house, and placed it in Ray's 
car. Raoul and Ray then, together drove through Customs. 
Raoul got out. from the car, and Ray paid the inspectors 
$3.00 to be cleared. It was here that Ray obtained, 
his tourist card. Together, he and Raoul drove to 
Ray's mooe! where Raouu's car, with Mexican license 
plates was waiting. The next day, Raoul returned to 
Ray's motel. The tire was again, placed in Ray's car. 
Ray in his car, and Raoul in his car, were passed 
through the interior customs,

6. In the middle of December 1967, Ray met Raoul 
again in a bar in New Orleans, and was given $2,500 in 
$20 bills. Ray cuntictid Raoul at the New Orleans 
phone number given Ray in Canada.

_ 7- There *• macco^ of.?V'? '“'^ w‘hRev. von Kos, head of the International Society of 
Hypnoois, in January 1968 and of his nose operation 
by Dr. RuescH Hadley,- plastic surgeon.

8. On March 15, 1968, "Ray received by mtai . . . 
the directive he had been expecting. He was wanted 
in Selma and Birmingham, Ala.’’ He registered in 
Selma on Friday, March 22, 1968, at the Flamingp 
Mooel. The AP on March 21, 1968, reported that 
Dr. King was to be jin Camden, Alabama, on March 21.

Please provide this Divisoon (carbon copy to 
the Criminal Divisoon) with a report of tire results 
of your liVistigatOnn and checking out of the facts 
as to Ray's, travel and ictiiities.
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James Ear! Ray, Subject;
Maatin Luther King, Jr., Victim;
Conspiracy Against Rights, ,
CIVIL RIGHTS'

We have revealed the article in the November 26, 
1968, Look Magazine wwiteen by William Bamford. Huie ■ 
concerning, the subject (pages 86-99).

It presents a number of objective facts as to 
Ray’s travel and activitees between Aprn 23, 1967, •
and December 1967. To the extent possible, please: 
detexmine the correctness of these facts if you have 
not already done so;

There are also a number of aieegedly factual state­
ments in the atide’which, as part of- the continumg full 
isvlstigatisn of this mxtter previously requested, require 
in^stigation in connection with the presence or absence 
of a conspiracy. Whhle not inclusive, the ones appearing 
in this second article which seem to us to require 
investigationare:

1. In August of 1967, Ray crossed the Deeroit- 
Windsor border, and made a $4.50 import tax payment 
for a tlllvi3ios he carried in his car. At this 
crossing, Ray had left Raoul a* a D^ Bus sUUo^ 
Ray was instruded to waat at the Windsor rairoaad 
station for Raoul who was delivered there in a cab.

2. Ray aHegedly arrWed in Birminhaam on 
August 25, 1967, from Canada, by way of Gary, Indiana,, 
and Chicago(where he sold the red Plymouth).

3. On or near August 28, 1967, Ray received 
a letter flora Raoul In Dlralngham, and «as ^Id that 
night to meet Raoul at the. Starlite Cafe on 5th Avenue
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North, across from the Post Office. The article states 
that.Ray and Raoul met at the cafe again the following: 
night oOhere Ray discussed with Raoul the Mustang, he 
had found for sale.

4. On or about August 30, 1968, Ray paid Wiliam D. Paisley $2,000 in $20- or larger bills 
for the Mustang. The article states Ray "was handed 
the $2,000 in Birdlngh^, perhaps only a few minutes 
before he handed it to Mr. Pd^Uy." The denominations 
stoeen-fror the UMnois bank which we believe Ray and 
one other ran robbed may be relevant here.

5. SomeUm© after October 5 or 6, 1967, Ray 
stayed in a mood in Nuevo Lando, Mexico, where he 
met Raoul. Upon Raoul's instructors, Ray drove back 
across the Mexican border foHowed by Raoul jin a cab. 
On the United States side, Raoul took a tire from a 
car waiting by a fame house, and placed it in Ray's 
car. Raoul and Ray then together drove through Customs. 
Raoul go* out from the car, and Ray paid the inspectors 
$3.00 to be cleared. It was here that Ray obtained 
his tourist card. Together, he and Raoul drove to 
Ray's mdel where Raoou's car, with Mexican Odense 
plates was waiting. The next day, Raoul returned to 
Ray1® motel. The tin was again placed in Ray's car. 
R?y in his car, and Raoul in hls car, were passed 
through the interior customs.

6. in the middle of December 1967, Ray met Raoul 
agon in a bar in New Orleans, and was given $2,500 in 
$20 bills. Ray contacted Raoul at the New Orleans 
phone number given Ray in Canada.

7. There is an account of Ray's contact with 
Rev. von Kos, head of the International Society of 
Hypnosis, iln January 1968 and of his nose operation 
by Dr. RusseH Hadley, plastic surgeon.

8. On March 15, 1968, "Ray received by maai . . . 
the directive he had been expecting. He was wanted 
in Selma and Biimingham, Ala." He registered in 
Selma on Friday, March 22, 1968, at the Flamingo 
Mdel. The AP on March 21, 1968, reported that 
Dr. King was to be in Camden, Alabama, on March 21.

Please provide this Divisoon (carbon copy to 
the Criminal Divisoon) with a report of the results 
of your investigation and checking mt of the facts 
as to Ray's travel and actiiitleB.
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Mr. Callahan 11/15/68

J. P. Dunphy

MURKIN

»■■.»..„,„,«..„„,.«

SAC Jensen, Memphis Division, advises that Phil M. Canale, 
State Attorney General, Shelby County, who will prosecute subject Ray 
in State Court,has renewed his request for a thiee-dtoenstonal model of 
the crime scene in this case. This model to be utilised during the trai.

Memorandum Mr. Rosen to Mr. Deloach 10/31/68 adviseed that 
Canale desired, if possible, that such an exhibit be prepared for trial but 
was informed this could not be done because of the very short period of tme 
before start of the trial which was then scheduled for 11/13/68.

The trial has been reset to 3/3/69 at the request of Ray's new 
attorney. This gives us sufficient time to conduct the necessary survey 
and thereafter contract the requested exhibit. SAC Jensen advises Attorney 
Canale stated a three-dimmsoual model would be of immealulrable assistance 
in the prosecution in this matter and the SAC is of the opinion a model would 
be a definite assistance and would reflect most favorably on the Bureau.

Normally we do not construct trial models for State cases in view of 
the multitude of requests we would receive and the normal heavy workload 
we carry. Exceptions, however-, have been macle upon approval of the 
Director in unusud major cases. The last of these was the trial of Richard 
Speck in Peoria, hinois, in 1967 for the murder of the eight nurses in 
Chicago. It is felt since we now have sufficient time to construct the trial 
model and in view of the great national and international interest in this tral, 
that the Bureau should render this assistance.

RECOMMENDATION:
That the Exhibits Section prepare the requested three-dhnenioonal 

trial model. , ’ '

1 - Mr. Deloach
1 - Mr. Rosen Q/ Mr. R.E. Long (Rm. 2260)

JPD:ko
(5)
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UN’ITED states ®Krnment

Memorandum
TO Mr. DeLoach date: November 13, 1968

FROM : A. Rosen

SUBJECT: MURKIN

I SYNOPSIS;

DeLoach
Rosen __
Malley ' .
McGowan 1 - Mr.
Long 1 - Mr.

Tofona „.„....- 
DetooCh Mn-Mo.
Mohr *».-.^-*->.e«.
Bishop >w,.m.<»..a 
Carper
Co!t«nni _,,..,_,,„ 
Count
Felt—I.,.-....
Cafe......."-,.....
Rosen »,<«, er mm. .
Salivas .„..„,.,.„,■,- 
Tavel «-,.„.,.„i..( 
Trotter-., ._,;„_,„_■.,.- 
Tele. Room _„* 
Holntesvw.
CanJ'/

Bishop
Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 
King, Jr. ’

Wiliam Bradford Huie, author, has written a second 
article, based upon notes of James Eaal. Ray for "Look" magazine. 
The article appears in the November 26, 1968, issue; this issue 
circuraled November 12, 1968. The article discusses var-ious 
activities Which we have previ.ous!y known and checked out. It 
also alleges: The plot to kill King exiseed as early as 
August, 1967, (no specifics are given), declaration of a tele­
vision set at customs station at United States and Canadian
Border, itntrit with "Raoul" in New Orleans, Louisiana, and 
Selma, Alabama, Ray’s activity across the Texas Border into 
Mexico regarding exchange of tires (possible contraband in tiees), 
and Ray staying at several motels -in his travels. We are pre­
sently conducing investiga^on on this intomtOon. The entire 
article is leading t:he reader to believe t;hat a conspiracy took 
place as early as August, 1967, and conttnued up to the day King 
was assassinated; however, no specific detail is provided to 
bear this out. AdddtionaHy, the author infers that Ray was 
involved unknowingly, but again no detail is provdded t;o •
substantiate this. .

ACTON: ................................................................................. ' _
, This lnicstTgatton_is being afoodded top priority 

attentoon, and you will be kept advised of pertnnent developments,

. • RELdas 
ICC tent^ (8> 
Um -m ph

DETAILS we page TWO
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MUREIN

DETAILS:
This is the case involving the murder of Matin Luther King, Jr.
WUKm Braidford Huie, author, whose books include, "Three 

Lives for MhsissSprii dealing with murder of the three civil rights 
workers din June of 1964, previously advised! us that he entered into 
a contract with James Earl Ray to write the true account of Ray's 
activities and background concernlg the assassination of King. 
Huie has been provided with notes torn James Earl Ray, through Ray's 
attorney Arthur B. Hanes, Sr., BimUngha*, Alabama.

William Bradford Huie is writing a serios of articles appearing 
in "Look" ^gasine. The finest article appeared in the November 12, 
1968, .taue (circulated October 29, 1968) and the second article 
appeers. in the issue of November 26, 1968, (circulated November 12, 
1968).

We have received an advance copy of toe article appearing in 
the November 26, 1968, issue and it easeettaaiy contains the 
filiQVim information.

1. The author points out in the beginning of this article 
three different items.

A. That the plot to murder Matin, Luther King, Jr. existed 
as early as Angus 15, 1967, eight months prior to the murder on 
April 4, 1968.

unB. That Ray was drawn/knowingly into this plot to Montreal on 
August 18, 1967, and thereafter moved as direced by the plotters• 
It is noted that August 18, 1967, is the aieeged date that Ray net 
"Raml" and the activites between Ray and'Ra>u.u” commenced at this 
time.

It is also noised toe previous article contains an account of 
an individual by the name of "Moul." This individual and Ray, 
according to the article, were endeavoring to make some type of deal 
concerning a "joint acitvity" for which "Raoul" would pay Ray $12,000. 
The specfic nature of the "joint activity" was not fully described 
or identifeidi, but Ray was to transport packages (not fully described) 
between toe United States and Canada. The posit iiity exists that 
toe packages could contain contraband, such as narcotics. No wntion 
was made of "Bato" providing Ray with funds which would implicate 
"Raool” in a conspiracy in the King Assassination; however, Huie 
infers that a conspiracy exists.

. - 2 -
DETAILS - CONTINUED
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Ronen to DeLoach memorandum
RE: MUWN

C. Wt as late as March 23, 1968, less than two weeks before 
the murder with which he is charged, Ray did net know that the plot 
included murder or that it was aimed in any way at Matin Luther 
King, Jr. It is noted that March 23, 1968, as set forth in the 
recent article in "Look" is the date that Ray was allegedly contacted 
by WoH" in Solms,. Alabama.

The author again infers that a conspiracy is- taking place; 
however, nothing specific is given and the author states "Therefore, 
in this plot, Dr. King was the secondary, not the primary target. 
The primary target was the Un led States of America!' No additional 
names or details are given.

2. Ray and the individual by the name of "Rasar* cross'd the 
Canada- United States Border at Detolt, Michigan, and a customs 
receipt was issued to Ray as GH for the declaration of a television 
set.

.Again the item of carrying packages across the border is 
stationed, and the contents of the packages are not disclosed!. 
According to the article, the televisAon set was declared in hopes 
It hat a search of the car would not go beyond this. The search did 
go slightly further; however, the packages were not discovered.

We ware aware that he cross^ back and forte at -difearent 
points at the border of tee Unit'd States and Canada; however*, the 
officials do not maintain tee records of people crossing the border 
unless customs decoration is made. We are new checking to 
determine' if he did actually declare a television sot,

3 Ray, during- the latter part of August, 1967, registered 
at nmoU in BimlinhhmR, Alalama, and then at a rooming house at 
2608 Highland Avenue at Bimtnghama, He also purchased a 1966 Mustang 
at Birainhami, rented a safe deposit box at a bank, in Bimunghama, 
and purchased camera equipment by mil order fom a firm in Chicago, 
XHIdIs. wc wears aware of all this information except tea fact of 
Ray staying in a moe in Bini«ham. According to Rile, "Rnoou" 
gave Ray $3000 in cash to purchase an automobile, camera equipment, 
and for living expenses. Ko spedf-ic reason is given for the reason 
of these purchases. We have thoroughly investigated all the infor­
mation in our possession and we are currently muting appropriate 
checks at the mtel in which Ray was to have aieegedly stayed.

4. An account of tee travel of Ray from BirmUgghmii, Alabama, 
into Mesico and- to Los Angeles, CaHfornia, The account also states 
that he net "gaoul" across the border in Mexico and activity such as 
exchange of titres occurred. We conducted extensive investigation in 
Medco .and we were aware of the entire account of the Mexican travel

- 3 - DETAILS - CONTINUED
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Rosen to DeLoach meuoranaum 
RE: MURKIN

W.th the exception of the activity that allegedly occurred! at 
a motel across the border tom Texas. The speeifie Mason for 
the Hire exchanging at the Texas. Mexico border is not Sire«- 
It is passible that controbead, such as narcotics, i» being 
concealed.

5. An account of Ray's activities when he was in 
L©s Angeles. California* f«m mid December* 1967* to March 17, 
1968. The accounts include plastic surgery perfumed on W s 
nose by Dr. Rissel C. Hadley in Los Angeles and vlsi1s to a 
hypnotist by the name of Reverend Xmer Yon Koss -ArtiCl*also gives an account of Ray's travel trim Los Angeles, California, 
to New Organs. Louisiana, and return with an individal by the 
name of Charles Stein. Ray, during the trip to Wo Orleans, Is
alleged to have contacted "Rw^r in Mew Oliats• We *eT* — previously in r^eipt of this infomatoon with the exception of 
p^^ contact with "ls«*V in Mew Orleans. We are making appro 
pri^ innuiry at this time in efforts to identify Raoul in 
New Orleans.

6. Ray allegedly left Los A.s«l« in»id March, W®8. 
and stayed at a motel in Selma, Alabama, The slgtffCetnce of 
this is not known; however, the author implies that Ray ^^ected 
"Racoal* here.

The entire article is leading the reader to belUw 
that a conspiracy took place »« MrXyr as Augwet, J967, ®»d _ 
has continued up to the day King was assessinated; however, no as conits^wti’* up w.y gspecific detail is profiled to bear this out. Adddtionaaiy, 
the author infers that Ray was invoHd unknowingly, but again 
no deea!! is provided to substantiae!! this.

- 4 -

L
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To: Mr. Rosen^

November 8, 196

yod
From: Night Supervisor Albert E. Hogan

Attached memorandum from -
Mr. FredM. Vinson, Jr., Assistant Attorney 
General, Criminal Division was on Director's 
Special List, checked to Messi’s. Tolson, 
DeLoach, Rosen and Trotter. SA Richard E. 
Long was advised and stated this aspect being 
handled by Identification Division, inspector 
McDaniel, Identification Division, advised 
and will handle. .

Copy attached for your information.
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Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
November’ 8, 1EEF

FiredM. 'Vhson, Jr., Assistant Attorney General, 
Criminal Division

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The Exhibits attached to the Petition for Contempt in the 
Crimnad Court of Shelby County against Mr. George Bonebrake 
of the Federal Bureau of InvestlgaiOn include copies of three 
article from Memphis .newspapers containing quotations attri­
butedto Mr. Bonebrake. These quotations appear to derive from 
an article in the Wichita, Kansas, Beacon reporting on Mr. Bonebrake’s 
participaticn in the latent fingerprint school in Wichita.

Exhibit A of the Petition, which is a copy of an article in the 
Memphis Commerced Appeal of October 16, 1968, contains the 
following paragraphr

'Frank Garofolo, assistant city editor of the Wichita 
Beacon, said yesterctay that newsmen were permitted to 
attend the lecture and hothing was put off the record at 
the police seminar. A major in the Wichita Police 
Department objected the next day, Mr. GarofoO said, 
that the speech had been quoted too much in detail.11

Your memorandum of October 29, 1968, summarizes 
Mr. Bonebrake’s explanation of the extent of his comments at 
the latent fingerprint school in Wichita during the period 
September 9 through 13, 1968, discusses the closed nature of 
the school, and points out that one member of the class seemed 
fr^endfy and communicative with a reporter during a r^ess public 
Tehttions perOdt Obviously Mr. GarofoO is quoted as stating a 
contrary understanding as to the closed nature of the seminars, 
and the news reporta indicate that someone is r^ionsUlte for the 
extensive comments attributed to Mr. Bonebrake. We consider

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- 2*

it essential to decisively refute Mr. Garofolo's quoted version 
and anticipated testimony, as well as the anticipated testimony 
of reporters and policemen. 1 would appreciate your taking 
appropriate measures to assist our full preparation to oppose 
the contempt charge, should that need arise.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



— V _ , . November 8,1968 ~ ,
GENERAL INVESTIG^VE DIVISION

This is the case involving the murder 
of Martin Luther King, Jr. _

The attached is a request of the 
Department to conduct investigation based 
upon their review of an article concern1** 
Jernes Earl Ray which appeared to’Look" 
magazine issue of 1112/68 (cUcuitotod _ 
10/26/68) and authored by Willtom Bradford 
Huie.

We have previously conducted 
investigation on most of the toms 
appearing to the article and have furnished 
results to the Department Weare 
presently conducting investigation to other 

' items and Will furnish the Department the 
results when completed. _ * • .

RELf
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■ . -. Federal- Bureau ..of'.. Investigation.'.

. Stnphen J.^ • . '
■ ,Assistant'Attorney’General ' :

- 'Civil Rights Division- . . . ■ .

■ James. Earl Ray, .Subject;
Matin.-Luther-King, Jr. / Victim:...
"Conspiracy . Against.:'Rights

• CIVIL RIGHTS..

■ November 7, 1968 .

. We- have reviewed -the, article' appearing in-the, 
' ’November/.^/ 1968r Look magazine written by ^WHt^m^ ;

Bradford.Huinconcw^ the above subject (pages 96

■ U3h
:'--,../It present a nu^^^ objective 'facts, as to'’ •

' Ray's travel and ■.activities between April 23, 1967* -
and late. August 196'7.. To.the extent possible, please .

- determine the'correctnsss of these facts'^^^ ■
' not already done so. ; J -
" ■ . ? Th^e are aso a number, of factual stanmlnnts ' J 
, in the story which require iiwesb^tln in connaction ■

• with the presence or absence of a' Conspiracy. •/. Wil1 .
■ . not ^inclusive,thi .ones that appear, to us to require - 

investigation' arn: .. ■ •
1 .- Rayworked-'‘at--the Mian Trail Restaurant fore.- u 

approximately two months in Winnm-’J^in^s/.li?^ J ' ■ ' story states that for seven winks at. the restaurant • •
Ray -received-no telephone calls, "But during • the w^ 
in let, hn received Jthren. or four ^^ .
that "..seemed to excite him.-? . ■ . ; - '

r -2.' . A mend of Ray-?s.'J presumably'in East St. ' ' .
■ < Louis* drove hM-to Edwardsville where.hi -caught a bus - . 

, for plhLcagsoi on the sixth on s^nnth day.amr.Ms ...,;.
. escape from the: Ws<Wl peU-tenthay- ^After Ray qmt .

his job at -"the- restaurant -in Winnetka,.Illinois* he - . . 
'states that hn-ap:e3o■b a night wiVh this same fEiierd, ■

■ before/going to Canada ^■JUll/1967^-At ^ha^^m11 hn ‘
„ states hn obtained'a,new v^ a frieid. . .

,81
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3. Ray reports In some detail his contact with 
an umdennified woman in Canada, whom the author 
interviewed. Allegedly, Ray wrote her as late as 
March 1968. Ray appeared to hare a closer relation­
ship, with her than with anyone elso during his 
fusitivity. However, tie article itself does not 

•indicate that she had any knowledge of his actual 
identity or plans.

4. Ray reports a number of contacts with a.man 
identified as Raoul in the Neptune Tavern in Monreal, 
flaoul aUegedly propositooeod Ray with respect to some 
sort of criminal activity. Part of the proposition 
aUegedly involved Ray's presence in Bimingaam where 
he did in fact go. Incuuded in the propositoon was a 
promise to provide Ray with a suitable car. Also 
Raoul aUegedly had spent time in New Orleans and pro­
vided Ray w.th a New Orleans teeephone number,

5. Reference is made to a 1962 red Plymouth which 
Ray was driving in Canada and which he purchased in 
East St. Lous,, Ilinnola.

6. Bay states that he stayed at a rooming house 
owned by the Dornnilys. They may remember somceiilng 
about him or whether or not he received any mH.

Please provide thia Division with (carbon copy to 
the Criminal Division) a report of the results of your 
investigation and checking out of the facts as to Rar’s 
travel and lctivltees.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘' * Nowt^r 8,1968 ’
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

This is the case involving the murder 
of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The attached is a request of the 
Department to conduct investigation based 
upon their review of an article concerning 
James Earl Ray which appeared in ♦Look* 
nagulBB issue of 1W68 (cimUled 
iOWGSe and authored by William Bradford 
Huie.

We have previously'conducted 
investigation on most of the iUms 
appearing in the article and have furnished 
results to the DepKmMt. W?. «* „ 
preaontly confecting tavesti8/tion 1# othir 
items and will furnish the Department the 
results when completed.

Department being advised accordiigly

RELsmIM
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* * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT W DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum .
Director, 

to : Federal Bureau of Investigator
AWen J. ToilsA _ , •
SuAseisenot Attorney General 

from : Civil Rights DivisOoo 
. James Earl Ray, Subject;

Martin Luther King, Jr., Victim; 
subject:: Conspiracy Against Rights 

• CIVIL RIGHTS

We have revealed the article appearing In the . 
November 12, 1968, Look magazine writeon by William 
Bradford Huie concerning the above subject (pages 96 - 
113). , ■ ■
. It presents a winber of objective facts as„to 
.Ray's travel and ictiilttes between Apprl 23, 1967, 
and late August 1967. To the extent possible, please 
determine the correctness of these facts if you savt 

not already done so.

There are also a number of factual staeements 
in the story Which require investigation 1° connetCion 
with 'the presence or abstnct of a conspiracy. Wile 
not inclusive, the ones that appear to us to require 

- .investigation- are:
1. Ray worked at the Indian Trail .Restaurant for 

approximately two months in Winnetka, Illinois. tSs 
story states that for seven weeks at the restaurant 
Ray received no teepphone calls, "But during the week 
he left, he received 'theet or four pressing calls’ 
that seemed to excite him."

2. A freend of Ray’s, presumably in East St. 
Louis, drove him to EdwwarsviHe where he caught a bus 
for Chicago, on the sixth or seventh day after his 

 foom the Missouri penitentiary. After Ray quit 
his job at the restaurant in Winnetka, mn.ooss, he 
states that he spent a night with this same freend, 
before going to Canada in July 1967. At that time he 
states he obtained a new .38 pistol fomm a •frtinS.

tvci.pt
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3. Ray reports in some detail his contact with 
an unidentifeed woman in Canada, whom the auttor 
interviewed.- Allegedly, Ray wrote her as late as . 
March 1968. Ray appeared to hare a closer relatio^ 
ship with her than with anyone else during his 
fugit-iviyy. However, the article itself do^ ^t 
indicate that she had any knowledge of his actual 
identity or plans. '

4. Ray reports a number of contacts with a 
identified as Raoul in the Neptune Tavern in Moo^ai. 
.Raoul altegtdly propositonndd Ray with respect to some 
sort of criminal activity. Part of tie propositoon 
allegedly involved Ray’s presence in Bimmnngamm^^^ 
'he did in fact go. Incuuded in the propositoon was a 
promise to provide Ray with a suitable car. A!s° 

-Raoul altegtdly had spent time in New Orleans and pro­
vided Ray with a New Orleans teepphone num'oer.

5. Reference is made to a 1962 r^ Plymouth tfnich 
Ray was driving in Canada and which he purchased in 
East St. Louis, Hinoois.

6. Ray states that he stayed at a rooming ho^ 
owned by the Donxweiys. They may remember someehmg 
about him or whether or not he received any mail.

Plnase proride this Division with (carbon copy to 

the Criminal Division) a report of the r^ltJs of you3T 
investigation and tgttking out of the facts as to Rays 
travel and activi^s.
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MURKIN

Re Bureau cell on November 1, 1968.

In accordance with Bureau instructions given to 
you on November 1, 1968, you should adviseMr. Phil M. ^iMle, Jr., 
State Attorney Gear#!, Shelby County, Mmphhs, Tennessee, ttot 
it will not be possible, at this latte date, to prepare the 
mock-up requested by him.

RELdms .
(4)

NOTE:
See Rosen to DeLoach memoranda 10-31-68, captioned, 

"Mirkin,” JGK:cs. SAC, Jensen was notified by telephone on 
11-1-68,
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak < I November 4, 1968
Assistant Attorirny Gemere! \

1 {1)- Mr. Long
Director, FBI O

ASSASSINATOR OF 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

This will confiLm the conversation between you 
and Special Agent Richard E. Long of this Bureau on 
October 31, 1968.

You stated you received an inquiry f«m Mr. Pahl M. 
Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby Comity, Memhis, 
Tennessee, who wanted to know if the Bureau was doing a 
three dimensional mock-up for the use of Mr. Canale in his 
prosecution of James Earl Ray. You were advised that this 
Bureau has received no request for the preparation of such 
an exhibit and none is being prepared.

For your information, Mr. Canale advised that when 
Mr. D. Robert Owen of your division was in Memphis committing 
with him, Mr. Owen told Mr. ’Canale that he understaodi 
the Department was preparing a three dimemional mock-up 
if or Mr. C«ta«’s use.

RELJkf
(4)

NOTE:

This is to confim conversation between Mr. Stephen J. 
Pollak, Assistant Attorney General, Civil Rights Divisoon, 
and SA Richard L. Long on October 31, 1968.
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak 
Assistant Attorney Gurnera!
Director, FBX

Novemxe 4, 1968

(3 - Mr. Long

ASSASSINATION OF 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

This will confirm the conversation between you 
and Special Agent; Richard E. Long of this Bureau on 
October 31, 1968.

You stated you received an -inquiry from Mr. Pahl M. 
Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby Cminty, MMmhits, 
Tennessee,, who wanted to know if the Bureau was doing a 
three dimeMional mock-up for the use of Mr. Canale in his 
prosecution of James Bal Ray. You were advised that this 
Bureau has received no request for the preparation of such 
an exhibit and none is being prepared.

For your infomation, Mr. Canale advised that when 
Mr. D. Robert Owen of your division was in Memphis commuting 
with him, Mr. Owen told Mr. Canale that he understood 
the Department was preparing a three dirensiona mock-up 
for Mr. Cunae’s use.

RELdkf
(4)

NOTE:

This i.s to confire conrersation between Mr. Stephen J. 
Pollak, Assistant Attoney General, Civil Rights Division, 
and SA Richard E. Long on October 31, 1968.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



♦

Mr. DeLoach 

. „ 1 - Mr. DeLoachA. Korn 1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley 

MURKIN 1-M. McGowan

October 31, 1963

Assistant Attorney General Stephen J. Pollak called and stated 
that he had talked to Phi Cange, State Attorney General, Shelby County, 
who Will prosecute Ray in state court According to Pollak, Canale 
inquired whether the Bureau was doing a three dlmensfonal mockup for 
Canale for use in his prosecution of Ray. Pollak said he was not making 
a request that such a mockup be prepared but merely wanted to know if in 
tact we were preparing one for Canale, so he could so advise Canale.

No request for such a mockup has been received in this Division 
and a check with the Exhibite Section revealed that no such request had 
been made of that Section.

in the absence of SAC Jensen, ASAC HOter of Memphis was 
contacted to determine whether Canale had ever made such a requestor 
the Memphis Office. Halter stated that he personally was not aware of any 
such request but would check with SAC Jensen and see if Jensen was aware 
of any such request

Subsequently SAC Jensen catted and said the Memphis Office 
had received no request for the prepcratfon of such an exhibit. Jensen 
said he hod catted Canale and determined that when D. Robert Owen of the .
Civil Rights DMthn of the Department had been in Memphis consult^ 
with CamOe on the ptoiecuteid the case, Owen said he understood the 
Detertment was nrenarins a three dimensional mockuo for Canale*# use. .
Canale inquired yesterday (10/30/&) of Owen*# secretary, who is in 
Memphis assisting Cange, of the status of the exhibit. She replied she 
did not know but would check or it and let Canale know.

During Jensen's discussion with Canale, Canale stated his 
understanding was thewdhibit was being prepared by the Departasnit but 
said if the Bureau pnepered such exhibits he would like to request, if 
possible, that the Burna prepare one for him.

SAC a
JGK:cs

CO JENSEN) CONTINUED - OVER "^
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Memo Rosen to Deloach 
RE: MURKIN

Assistant Attorney Genoral PolUk has been advised that the 
Bureau had received no request tor the 'preparation of such an exhibit and 
nose was being prepared.

The Exhibits Section has advised that the men who are assigned 
to prepare three dtaMnsfcnal mockups are specialists and it would be 
necessary to send such specialist to Memphis to obtain the necessary 
data to prepare such an exhibit. In addition the Exhibits Section advised 
it would take approximately three months to prepare the exhibit in questions

It is noted that state trial in this case is scheduled for 
November 12, 1M8.

ACTION:

If approved, SAC J^ensenwill be contacted and jn^ncted to 
advise Canale that it will not be possible, at this late date, to prepare the 
mockup requested by Mm.

-2-
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Mr. DeLoach October 31, 1968

' 1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

/ 1 - Mr. Miley
\ 1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Bishop

MURKIN (<> Mr. Long 1 - Mr. MUlm

SYNOPSIS.*

This is the case tooling to warder of 
Mrtin Luther King. Jr.

Wiliam Bradford Hals, author, has written an 
article, based upon notes of James Burl Ray for "Look" 
wagaBto. The article appears in to November 12, 1968, tome; 
this issue circulated October 29, 1968. The items essentially 
discussed in this article are: background! of Ray toludng 
his toarceratto at Missouri State toitentiaryr (MSP) and 
his assignment with to U. S. Army in Germany,, method of 
escape from MSP employment at the Indian Trail Restaurant, 
Winnetka, Hi note; a partial account of his activities in 
Montreal, Canada, including consorting with a toale employee 
of to Canadian Government; deal conoernig a "Joint 
MUmy” (not fully described or identifeM) with an 
individual by to some of ’Raoul,"/Ray whs to transport 
paokagMn (not further described) between to United States 
and Canada, however, to pconibllity exists that the packages 
could contain contraetanMl, such as narcotics. No specfic 
toamatten in article of a conspiracy, however, iSffor'ncs 
is gton by the author tot a eonsptocy exists; and an 
account of My nibbing a house of pr.MSit•tOi U Manrnnl. 
We have been aware of all the infamntlon appeal ng in this 
article, with the exception of tot peirtateng to "Raml" and 
Bey’s meged holdup of to house of prosttotioi in M>nitreol, 
Canada.

We are requestag to Royal Canadian touted Police, 
tough Lagat, Ottawa to make appropriate inquiry on to 
lnfomntten perteiniig to "Ra«oa" and toy’s alleged hol<tap of 
the house of prwtitetto, which had not boon previously 
brought to our ntteiiim.

RBL(j1d/cs/jss
an DETAILS PAGE TWO...

SAC, memphis 
//--20A8 • ,
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Rosen to DeLoach Memo 
RE: MURKIN

DETAILS: . . -

This is the case involving the murder of 
Maatin Luther King, Jr.

WUHan Bradford Huie, author, whose books include, 
"Three Lives for Mississippi” dealing with murder of the three 
civil rights workers in June of 1964, preViously advised us 
that he entered into a contract with James Earl Ray t;o write 
the true account of Ray’s acCivities and background crncerning 

s the assassination of King. Huie has been provided with notes
^ :from James Earl Ray, through Ray’s attorney Arthur B. Hanes, Sr.,

’ Birrnnggham, Alabama. - ..

Huie has writeen an article based upon the notes of 
James Earl Ray, for ’’Look” magazine. This article appears in 
the November 12, 1968, issue of ’’Look” magazine and this issue 
has reached the newsstands for circulatoon on October 29, 1968.

The items essentially discussed in this article are 
. as foioows;

, . 1. Background of James Earl Ray crncerning di•fieriit
phases of his itchrcerhtioi at the Missouri State Penittithayy 

.at Jefferson City, Missouri, and his service in the U. S. Army 
including assignment at Bremerhaven, Germany.

We are aware of this information, in fact it has been 
established that Ray contracted a venereal disease during his 
assignment with the military in Ger-many. <

2. Method of escape foom Missouri State Peeitettihry 
on April 23, 1967, which indicates that he scaled the waai and 
walked out to the street.

• The official version foom the records of the Missouri
State Penittntihry indicates that he effected his escape by hiding 
in a bread truck. The unnoficial version is that Ray did scale 
the waai and walked out onto the street. We again wer-e aware of 
the two stories concerning his escape.

. ■ DETAILS - CONTINUED " ■

- 2 -
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Memo Rosen to DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

3. Ray was employed by the Indian Trail Restaurant 
in Winnetka; Illinois, during May and June of 1987.

The owners of this restaurant previously gave us 
the entire account of Ms employment at the Indian Trail 
Restaurant and we, of course,, ran out all lei ads concerning 
the information they provided to us. Prior to being laUv-iriweid, 
they were contacted by Huie. Nothing of MgMiiance was 
developed out of this information.

4. A partial account of Ray's amvitis in July 
and AwM, 1967, in Montreal, Canada, including consorting 
with a feemale employee of the Canadian Government...

We., of course, were aware of some of the activi.tie# 
of Ray while he was in '.Monreal during this period of time. 
The Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) provided Legal, 
Ottawa with this new information on October 25, 1968, based 
upon an U^ftuvew with the female employee of the Canadian 
Government. They are presently endeavoring to confirm OX the 
facts of the information related by he and, of course, we will 
be. kept advised.

iT,<,^

5. Thearicle contains an account of an individual 
by the name of "Raoul.” This .individual and Ray according 
to the article were iwdillwing to make some type of deal 
concerning a "joint activity’’ for which "^ml" would pay Ray 
$12,000. The specific nature of the "joint activity" is not 
fully described or identified, but May was to transport packages 
(not further described) between the United States and Canada. 
The posHHity exist# that the' package# could contain contra­
band, such as narcotics. No metion is made here of "Rsoul" 
providing Ray with founds which woild implicate ’Raoul? in a 
conspiracy in the King assassination-,, however, Huie infers 
that a conspiracy eMsts.

Ths information is new to us and the article is 
very sketchy. We are requesting the RCMP to suite inquiry 
concerning this.

6. The article states that Ray robbed a house of 
prostitution in Montreal, Canada, in the amount of $800.

. . We are also requesting the SCMP to provide us with 
any monmation relative to this.

The article gemeeUy give* the impression that Ray 
did no it like to consort with prostitutes or women generaiy.

— 3 - CONTINUED - OVER 
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Nemo Rosen to DeLonch
RE: MURKIN

Ye know of-several iwances in which he consorted with 
prostitutes of the "street type" ■character.

f have been aware of OU the information appeatng 
in this article, with the exception of that pertaining to 
■ "Raoa" and Ray’s anged holdup of the house of prwtimow 
in Montreal* -Canada. We are requesting the RCMP to' conduct 
approve-inquiries concerning these waters.
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To: Legal;, Ottawa

From: Director’, FBI

MURKIN

mum Bradford Huie, author, has written an 
article for ’Look” magazine and this art^e. app^d in 
the Novcmbw 12, 1963, issue circulated in the United .
Statens on October 29, 1968. Included in this^ar^go 
is an account of a deal concernnng a ’’joint activity’’ 
(not fully described or identified) with an individual 
by the name of ’’Raoul” wherein Ray was to transport 
packages between the United Ma^s and Canada. The___  
articie also includes an account of Ray robbing a house K
of prostitution in Hontreai. Canada.

Legat, Ottawa, should request the Royal Canadian 
. Mounted. Mice (ROMP) at Mrnttoal, .Canada, -to nake JWWpW* 
i^uiry on information pertaining to ”Rnoul s’ and Ray’s 
alleged "joint activity” and the aiecel holdup by Ray of 
the house of prostUutOnn. Logat may tosiro to r^w this 
entire article for background infoamatton and for making 
suggestions lotto ROMP. {Noosed wetwo copies OF this ■ 
Article..

1 - SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Foreign Liaison (Cleared with SA Graham Day)

RELijras
(5)

Tolson ——.*...,.—....*.
Deto.oj.ccfi — NOTE: 
Mohr „„..._.. —
Bishop „...,„.,.,..

Caflchon -,...■..■ >
Concod ■,»,..„,.,„,.» 
Felt —  —_
Gale    Illt

See Rosen to Deloach memoranda 10-31-68, captioned, 
"Mukin."

fe'el _•*„,„....
Trotter
Tele. Room -•__.—.
Hataes __™_.«. 
Candy .—_— MAIL ROOM EU TELETYPE UNITC3
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SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 10-30-68

Director, FBI (44-38861)
1 - Mr. Long 

MUIRKIM

Enclosed you will find a letter under -date of 
October 25, 1968, which contains results of investigation 
conducted by the Royal Canadian Mounted P>Hce.

You will note that this inf oration should not 
be djSscooefd outside this Bureau. This is for your 
infomation only.

Enclosure

REL:Jms 
(4)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A. Rosen

LURKIN

Mr. DeLoach . / ' 10/29/68
1 - Mr. DeLoach ,
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Miley
1 — Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Sullivan

I This is the case involving the murder of Mitin Luther
King, Jr. . . '

J The Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) advised is 
they received information foom the Superintendent of Seccuity, 
Department of Transport, Ottawa, to the effect that a femio 
employee, who wishes to remain anonymous, had confided to her . 
superior that she met with James Earl Ray on three occasions, 
once in the Lluro]ttians, once in Ottawa, and once in Monreal. 
These meetings, according to the RCHP are bolieved to have 
taken place prior to the murder of Motin Luther King, Jr.

j According to the ROMP, this woman recently received 
a teepphone caH foom Wllfm Bradford Huie in Alabama. Huio, 

. author, whose books inuludo, "Three Lives for Mississippi" 
dealing with murder of the three Civil Rights workers in June 
of 1964, previously advised us that he entered into a contract 
with James Earl Ray to write the true lucoutt of Ray's accivities 
and background concerning the assassination of King. Huie 
contacted this individual concerning her activities with subject, 

. James Earl Ray, and she net Huie in Canad), Huie in0or^K!d her ’ ’ 
that he was wri^ng a book concerning Ray and paid her $100 
for information cinuerntng her association with Ray and to be 
photographed.

She provided Huic with informatin concerning her * 
accivitecs with Ray, including the fact that she was intnute 
with Ray on one occasion and she know Ray as Eric Gnat. .

• Sho related to the RCMP that she was very uincerted
about the poisibility of her name and photograph appearing in 
Huie's book and in this regard she was advised to uinsilt a 
lawyer. , ‘

The ROMP has requested that this information be confined 
within th° FBI and they are endeavoring to confim the story of 
this individual. ”

ACTION: For i^^e^matiet. .
KEsjld 

(7)
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SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

t

- ' 10-30-68

Director, FBI (44-318861) _ ’
. * 1 - Mr. Long

MURKIN -

Enclosed you will find a letter under date of ’ 
October 25, 1968, which contains results of investigation 
conducted, by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police.

You Will note that this information should not 
be disposed outside this Bureau. This is for your 
information only. „

Enclosure

RELjjms
(4)
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' TO ' DJIECTOB, SB! (44-38861) ,

' FROM IESAT, dWa (44-4) (P) -

SUBJECT KURKIN ' < - "

00: HERPES . ' I

Enclosed are three copies each of RCHP letters ^ .
10/24 and 10/25/68, . ■

With reference to letter of 10/25/68, kindly
note dissemination restriction at botton 02 Page 1 which is 
based on alleged intnacy between source and Galt, ECHD 
have been requested to endeavor to confirm story through 
checks at Grey Reck, Town and CountryJHotal i» Njatml and 
dependent on cutccme, Legal will discuss restrictions with 
RCMP in effort to secure permission to make available to 
Tennessee authorities* . ' -

5 - Bureau (Lncs.-G) , , - • '
1 Liaison Direct

/ 1 Memphis (44-1987)
. 1 - Octava . • • K ■
' mt# . . '

(6) \
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MA. CORRE«PO>NOSC« TO 
। * BE-ADDRESSCC: (

^ THE COMMISSIONER
'Al. CANADIAN MOUNTED'POLICE

OTTAWA 7, CANADA V o
1 ,$

TOUTS CORRETPONANCEe DOIt 
EteE ADLESSeS COMMERUfTl

LE COMMISSAIRE 
' GENDARMERIE ROYALS ou CANADA 

OTTAWA'7. CANADA

HEADQUARTERS - DIRECTION GENERALE

UR NO. ■
TRE N°

a NO. 6§HQJ21:2:60L(m^
TRE N°

. OTTAWA 7, CANADA

October 25, 1968

Mr. Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario, i*?*

Re: Matin Luther KING 
Murder of

On October 8 last information was received ■
from the’ Superinee.ddont of Scecuity, Department^f Transput* 
Otta^, to the effect that a female employee, who "ishws 
to remain anonymous had ^nfided to hOi_suPelTi0■„th^?Jhl ’
had. net with RAY on 3 occasions, once in the I^xentians, 
once in Ottawa and once in Monnreal. Those ncetxigs axe 
beUoved to have taken place prior to the murder of °r. Karti-n 
Luther KING*
2 Recently this woman has received telephone
calls from Willim Bradford RJEY (phonetin) in Alabama, 
asking her about her association with RAY* This Per^n 
now concerned about the turn of events and absented to 
iutcrvio’ead by a member of this F^rce relative to nor

' assoclitlon with RAY. A '

be

3.the
. on the 15 OCT 68 subject was interviewed 

following intaimation was obtained frm her.
and

. "On the 4th of August 1967, my girimcd and 
I went to St. JoVits, P.Q. to spend the long week­
end. We arrived there at around 7:00 p.m. and 
registered at the "Petit Ma^or" Inn. We had supper 
and then decided to so to the Grey Rock Resort llr the 
evening. As we e^ered the lounge, we sa« a”an 

sitting alone at a table facing the °ance Flclr• mJ 
girfrreedi said That man is alone, lets see if wo . 
can sit with him.1 She approached hm and he 

invited us to sit at his table. He inrooduced 
himseef as Eric GALT and said that he was on holidays 
room Chiomo> and «M staying at the G,ey J?^- ,“« 
also mentioned that his brother and his sister-in-aow 
had come un with him from Chicaso> and that they had

ri- 2
# ^ M FV’ »r’r '’^

i TO Lf M 11 rM,,;N fd A*« >IM’* ^! ^ «“
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for about cue week and that he would be leaving ’ -
within tho next few days for Montreal to meet his 
brother* At around Midnight, my girffrlend said _ 
that she was not feeleng wed and she returned to the 
Petit Maroor* Eric and I went to the Manoir Pinoteau 
to sec the lntlrtani'lnt* Wo retimed to Grey Rock 
at around 4:00 a*m* and I spent the rest of the night 
with him in his room, I was intimate with hm* I did 
not notice anything unusual about him* He was quiet, .
polito, neat and reserved* The next morning, I left 
hm at around 11:00 a*m, at which tine he told me that 
he was leavitg for Montreal, He said that he did~notr—“~ ‘ 
know where he would be staying in Monnreal, but that 
he would like to sec me again and that he would call . 
the Pent Mamir and lot .mo know where he was staying* 
He was drivnng an old red Plymouth around a 1956 m old* " 
I did not look at the License Plates*

Hc called around supper thu and since we 
were out, he left a message with the deck ad/Vising to ■ 
call a number in Montreal* I calked and talked to a 
desk dork at a hotel Jin the East end of Montroa!#, 
She gav° me the address and the number of the room 
where 'Eric was staying* Ho was not i.n at the tire* 
On Monday, the 7th of August, my girlfrledi and I ■ 
drove down to Montreal and went to the hotel to see 
Eric* 1 don’t remember the name of the hotel except 
that it i.s around the corner from the Acapulco Club* 
We met Eric in the hall and he appeared pleased and 
surprised to see us* We shared his quarters during 
the two nights we spont in Montreal* 110 was not ?; 
iotmato with either of us in Montreal* He took us ' ' 

■ out to the Acapulco Club and to restaurants. Ho 
seemed to have money and appeared to pay for every­
thing with Canadian $20*00 bills* In fact, he gave me 
a Twenty before.we loft Montreal, in case I had car 
trouble* I gave him my address i.n Ottawa*

Some three weeks later, he called me and said 
that he was in Ottawa staying at the Town and Country 
Mctcl for the week-end* He stayed in Ottawa for two . 
days and I showed him around Ottawa* I did not stay ,- 
with him at the Town and Country* to did not appear . 
to know anyone in Ottawa* I don’t recall him saying =
where he was corning from, but I assumed it was ^1oneroal♦ 
He did not have a car and probably came by train* !Ie 
nmtioled that he was working for his brother in Real 
Estate and that he did not do such out was paid wed* 
He also said that he had no problems with money and

3­
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He never mentioned any friends or associates 
besides his borther and I never saw Mm with anyone. 
He never mentioned the name Martin Luther KING ana 

. never indicated any hatred toward any Negroes.
I did not hear any more Com him until around 

March 1968 when I received a letter from hm postmarked 
Hollywood, California. I don’t remember the address , 
and have' since destroyed the letter and envelope. The 
letter was short and did not contain much of interest. 
He was enquirlg as to when I was taking my holiday-s 
and said if I write, to do it soon because he would not 
be at that address after a couple of weeks. I received 
the letter some throe weeks before the assassination 
of Matin Lathei» KITO.

When I heard that Eric GALT had been arrested 
and was implicated in the murder °f Dr. KING, I

, panicked and destroyed the letter*. •

. About one month ago, I received a phone call
' from one WilUm Bradford HUEY who said that he was . 

writing a book about James Earl RAY and whon he ,
. mentioned the names Grey Rock and Eric GALT, I knew ’ 

- that ho must have gotten my name and ^dress f^m RAT* ’
' I agreed! to see hin and we met for lunch at the Holdday 

Inn. At that tmrne ho showed me his credentials, his 
, picture in Time Magazine with RAYs lawyer and some of 

, his books. He was ‘very charming and appeared to know 
• ' Hl about my assoccation with RAY, including the f^t
/ ’that I had been intimate with him. He appeared to bo
' ' mainly interested in what I thought of-RAY and I told „

hta that as far as I was concerned, he was a normal m^. 
He said that I would be the Mystery woman i’ his bo°k 

..and assurod mc that my name would not be mentioned. He 
had a photographer with hin and I agreed to let Mm *ak° 
smoky pictures which they assuredno wouW snow^’ly 

- shadows. Be gave no $100.00 for the in0omltion and 
invited ne to so to New York at hits expense, any time I 
felt like it, and to caH hm collect if I could.

. remember anything else. ,
I have no other infemation to offer and the 

. lbovo is Ml I can remember about my lssociaticn with .
James Earl RAY Mias Eric GAM.

4. The above in.ocmlticn was obtained during
several hours of queationng and oSr investigator is
about Raz. Ehe is very concerned about Ue cos-sAemixty

«"..w* r' * r M*,- THU Mlict RECTI' .
• H *' -•”«”' T* «■!! ,SV Tl'f Sf M. «:.l«t fin?
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of her name and photograph appearing in HUEYYs *OOk and 
m this regard sho was advised to consult a lawyer* .
5 The girirrlend mentioned has been contacted,
however, she has no information of value to offer* She 

could not remember the name of the hotel where .Jheystayeed 
in Montreal and could not elaborate on any of the point3 

covered by the inoomant. (

t

W F. G. Perry, Insp., 
Assistant Officer in Charge, 
Criminal Investigation Branch*

-i -<«

T
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ALL .corrssponpnnc.i; to 
'-' be addressed!

■ THS COMMISSIONER * 
YAL CANADIAN MOUNTED; POLICE 

OTTAWA 7, CANADA . ^
A. *

? Kr^j’.vA vz

If IBs

■ TOUTS CORRESpONCANC.EDOfT 
» , EtRC ADRCS5E£ COMMS SUtTi

LE commissaire
. GENDARMERIE ROYALS ou CANADA

- OTTAWA 7. CANAOA

t

■UR NO.
>TRE N°

HEADQUARTERSoOIRECTION generate

1 OTTAWA 7. CANADA

R NO. 1 
TRE N°

^JJM-^QJV.^) October 24, 1968

Mrl Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy 
Ottawa, Ontario.

7

Ro: Martin Luthor KING 
Murder of
- Assistance to FBI -

I InfomatOon has been received from our
Montreal GIS that the photograph of KIMBLE: w^ shown to 
MATHIEU'and ROBILLARD and they both IdenOified this 
photograph as the person known to them as KIMBLE.,

WF.G- ?^y> Insp., Assistant Officer m Charge, ,
Criminal Investigatonn Branch.

it
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Mr. DeLoach / 10/29/(8
1 - Mr. DeLoach

A. Rosen / \ 1 - Mr. Rosen
/ \ 1 - Mr. Miley 
• - Mr. McGowan

Miun 11 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Sullivan

This is the caste involving the murder of Mitin Luther 
King, Jr.

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) advised us 
they received information frem the Superintendent of Secuulty, 
Department of Transport» Ottawa, to the effect that a female 
employee, who wishes to remain anonymous, had confided Ito her 
superior that she mot with James Earl Ray on three occasions, 
once in the LlurentianB, once in Ottawa, and once in Monreal. 
These meetings, according to the RCMP are beHeved to have 
taken place prior Ito the murder of Matin Luther King, Jr.

According to the BCMP, this woman recently received 
a teeephone caU from YUHam Bradford Huie in Alabama. Huie, 
author, whose books include, "Three Livres for Mississippi" 
dej» lit ng with murder of the three Civil Rights workers in June 
of 1964, previously advised us that he interred into a contract 
with James Earl Ray Ito write the tree account of Ray's activit^s 
and background concerning the lsslS8inlt0on of King. Huie 
contacted this individual concerning her lctivitres with subject, 
James Earl Ray, and she met Huie in Canada. Huie infrnerd her 
that he was writing a book concerning Ray and paid her $100 
for information concerning her lii<oiatioi with Ray and to be 
photographed.

She provided Huie with infcreation concerning her 
accivitees with Ray, including the fact that she was intimate 
with Ray on one occasion and she knew Ray as Eric GaK.

She related to the RCMP that she was very coicernrd 
about the posibility of her name and photograph apparing in 
Mile's book and in this regard she was advised Ito consult a 
lawyer.

The RCMP has requested that this inforaltioi be confined 
within the FBI and they are endeavoring to confimi the story of 
this individual.

ACTION: For information.

RE:jld
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. TW MR. TROTTER

FROM N. E. McDanie

SUBJECT: MURKIN

CORONAL FORM NO, 10 • 5010*164
MAY 19*2 EDTO* 
eSA GEN. MG NO. 27

UNITED STATES-^ERNMEINT 

Memorandum.

TrotJlerC. 
Hele. Room 
Holmes -_

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. Previous^'
iiiform‘ati°1>.received from Memphis indicated that committee of seven attorneys ad- 
V'T'S'eA;^^ C!?mealCoor^ Memphis, Tennessee, was presenting
to ™JdnLa..PS!it,?e.?^^ that George Bonebrake, Latent Fingerprint Examiner, 
may- “ vio.lat,on of ,the ^"de s cout order restrictm' comment in this case. Their 
recommendation based on article appearing in Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon” newsier 
conterelng a police ichool toed-Lcted by Bonebrake in September, 1968!. Bonebrake 
^sented expert fiensrpI•nlt testimony on June 27, 1968, in London, England, in con- 
necvn with extradition of Jamss Ear. Ray. His testimony received widespread 
pu?kc?5J™e^^ throughout the world. Bonebrake has emphatically denied .
„ ssmg his fin'e^rrnt testimony with press rspresenaatiees at any time or unnec­
essarily airmg fingerprint testimony of this ca.se before a police school in Wichita, 
Kansas. On one occasion represenaatiess of this police school, in a closed session, 
.attemptsd to query him as to detail of the fingerprint testimony. Bonebraihe rewrts 
he gave no facts other than what had already been quoted by the press concerning his 
London testimony. Administrative action has previously been taken against Bonebrake 

i for diituising the case at the closed police school. * ;:g

Jodgel BattAe signed Pe^it^^n 10-24-68 which requires that Bonebrake appear 
fS^S Coor^n?2-6-6*.** show cause why he should not be adjudged in contempt. 
-The Judge noted he was setting the date of 12-6-68 which would be after the trial ofP ’ 
JamesjEarl Ra^ subject of the-case, since to do otherwise would result in unnecessary 
^blmity, defeating purpose of his original order. The committee of attorneys in Pre- 
Is^ the petition to the Judge recognized that the Court does not have jorisdittioe. 
IThe committee? of attorneys has no sound grounds to substantiate their recommendation 
aniin^^ this action .aga^t our employee as a-face-saving gesture. The
committee has been severely tnttczttd by Ray's Defense Attorney Arthur Hanes, Sr., 
and a Memphis 'Commercial Appear* newspaper reporter Charles Edmundson, who 
are both currently under contempt citation by Judge Battle in this case as result of

Enc.san- m?..68
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Bishop 

NEM:hs '
■ (6) •

Ari 25 NOV 6 1958
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Memorandum to Mr. TrOUer
Re: Murkin ■

\recommendation by the committee of attorneys. The committee is reportedly ex- |
< tremely liberal and,"in fact, one member*, Lucius E. Burch, Jr., according to SAC, I
! Memphis, has served as an attorney for the American Civil Liberties Union. j

1 h The Court has not officially notified the Bureau of the petition but reportedly ^ 
; has mailed a copy to the Attorney General. The Department has requested a letter j
. from the Bureau setting out information concerning the nature of the police school con- .
| ducted by Bonebrake at Wichita, Kansas, in September, 1968, and what transpired at ,
this meeting. The Department indicated they intend to present this to the Court in <
Memphis.! Attached is proposed letter. Copy of letter being sent to SAC, Memphis, j
for his information and so that he may pr>operly advise the State's Attorney General, .
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, prosecutor in this case. State’s Attorney General 
is fully aware of this entire situation and is of the opinion that this will have no adverse > 
effect on his handling of the prosecutton. . '

RECOMMENDATION: ' ' . * •

1 That the attached letter to the Department be approved. !

- 2 -

\ - I \{W
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MR. TROTTER

C. E. Ganley

JAMES EARL RAY
LATENT FINGERPRINT EVIDENCE

James Earl Ray is the accused slayer of Martin Luther King.. He was 
apprehend in London, England, on 6-8 68 and extradited to the United States on 
7-19-68 and is currently awaitirg trial tn Memphis, Tennessee, on state homicidal 
charges. In order for Ray to be extradited from England, the United States Govern- 
meAwa? required, to present detailed tosttoow as to (a) the identity of the individual 
and (b) his alleged impMon as King's slayer. To establish these points, at the 
Department's request, Bureau traraporrted Latent -Fingerprint Examiner George 
Bonebrake to London where he presented expert fingerprint testimony on 6-27-68. 
Bonebrake's testirnony recehedi widespread publicity in the news media throughout 
the world. As a matter of fact, he was the only witness presented by the United 
States Government and this was made much of by the world press.

On 10-16-68 Charies Edmwteon, newspaper reporter for the Memphis 
'Commercial. Appeal” got wind of a story that had been printed by the Wichita, Kansas, 
"Beacon." newspaper on 9-12-68 covering a police school that Bonebrake had con­
ducted at Wichita in early September. (News Reporter Edmundson and Defense 
Attorney Arthur Hanes, Sr., are currently under contempt citations issued by 
Memphis Criminal Court Judge W. Preston Battle, such citations having been Issued 
on9-?0:,6? accusing Edmwdison and Hanes of violating the trial judge's order barring 
extrajudicial statements in the Ray case. Edmundson and Hanes have apparently 
dredged up the Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon” news stor-y in an attempt to offset the 
court's action against themselves.)

Mr. Bonebrake, who is on annual leave, has been contacted conceiving the 
allegatton ^t he unnecessarily aired the fingerprint testimony in this case before a 
police school in Wichita, Kansas, in early September. Bonebrake states that when 
he appeared before the class they already knew - through the prior extensive publicity 
concerning his London, England, testimony - that he was the fingerprint expert in 
the Ray case. On one occasion, member's of the class, in a closed session, attempted

Enc.

CEGhs 
(6)

iw-Mr, Rosen
Rx-Mr. Bishop

(continued - next page)
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Memorandum toMr. Totter 
Re: James Earl Ray

to query him as to the details of the fingerprint testimony. Bonebrake statues that 
he gave no facts other than what had already been quoted by the press concerning , 
his London, England, testimony and this was in a very brief fashioni. No member's 
of the press were present. On another occasi.on during the class at the instigation 
of the local police department, member's of the press were briefly invited to take 
photographs and to collect data for a press story on this school. One member of 
the class who seemed friendly with the reporter mentioned that Bonebrake had been 
the fingerprint expert who had given testimony in London. The reporter tten said 
he recalled Bonebrakes name. No further questions were asked and no other in­
formation was volunteered by Mr'. Bonebrake at this session or any other sessions 
of the class. Bonebrake states unequivocally that any quotations in the press other­
wise are outright fabrications and falsehoods. . ’

Memphis teletype of 10-16-68 poses certain questions as provided by 
Don Owens, former FBI Agent and member of panel of attorneys assisting Judge 
Battle in connection with contempt hearings against Reporter Edmundson and Attorney 
HSnes. Queries in essence ask for specifications on allegation made by Edmundson.

; Attached teletype instincts Memphis to contact Owens and furnish full facts as set 
forth herein pointing out that when Bonebrake testified in London-such testimony 
became public source material and that any further elaboration from any other source 
is pure fabrication.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of attached teletype. ’

•- 2 -
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